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Which of the following was the main reason you had trouble affording the purchase of your first home?
Base: Respondents who have purchased a home

Which of the following was the main reason you had trouble affording the purchase of your first home?
Base: All respondents

Paying down / off debt

Paying down / off debt

26%

21%

9%

7%

6%

5%

5%

4%

5%

4%

42%

33%

22%

7%

5%

Saving for another big purchase

Saving for another big purchase

Spending on luxury items

Spending on luxury items

Spending on travel

Spending on travel

Spending on dining out at restaurants

Spending on dining out at restaurants

Other

Other

N/A: I have never purchased a home

None: I did not have any trouble  
affording to purchase my first home

None: I did not have any trouble  
affording to purchase my first home
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Which of the following are reasons why you decided to work with a real 
estate agent to sell or purchase a home? Please select all that apply.

Base: Respondents who have worked with a real estate agent

I wanted a trusted advisor to help me 
navigate the buying/selling process

51%

43%

34%

28%

25%

23%

19%

2%

I didn’t know enough about real 
estate to manage it on my own

Real estate transactions can be confusing

I assumed it was a customary best practice

I didn’t have the time to manage it on my own

I wanted to get the best price possible for my home

I didn’t think I could find a property I wanted on my own

Other

Which of the following characteristics were among the most important for a real estate agent to 
have when you decided which one to use to buy/sell a home? Please select all that apply.

Base: Respondents who have worked with a real estate agent

Excellent customer service skills 56%

53%

49%

46%

40%

36%

25%

23%

19%

18%

2%

Local market expertise
Ability to easily understand my needs

Multiple years of experience in the industry
High ethical standards

Expert negotiator

Outgoing
Technologically savvy

Analytical
Other

Recommendations from friends/family
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If you needed to work with a real estate eagent to buy or sell  
a home, which type would you prefer to work with?

Base: All respondents

Agent affiliated with an established national real estate  
company (e.g., RE/MAX, Keller Williams, Coldwell Banker) 35%

29%

3%

33%

Agent affiliated with an established local 
real estate company (e.g., company that 
only exists in a specific city/state/region

Agent affiliated with a start-up real estate 
company (e.g., eXp, Compass)

No preference

If you were in the market to purchase a home, which of the following features 
would make you more likely to purchase a home? Please select all that apply. 

Base: All respondents

A master bedroom with a private master bathroom

Carpeting

63%
51%

46%
37%
36%
36%
35%
34%

32%
29%
28%

23%
21%
21%

19%
10%

7%
7%
7%

A fenced-in back yard

Easy access to public transportation

Hardwood floors

At-home gym or dedicated area to work out

Granite countertops

In-law suite

A short commute to work

A white picket fence

Double sinks in the master bathroom

None

Home office space

Other

Near a walkable shopping district
Smart home technology

Formal dining room

Chef’s kitchen

A family member previously lived there
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How important are each of the following to you?
Base: All respondents

Living in a safe neighborhood

Living near family

Living near my work

Living in a good school district

Owning my own home

Living near friends

Living close to shopping centers/malls

Living close to fitness studios / gyms

Living close to bars, restaurants, and nightlife options

How do you make faraway family member(s) / friend(s) feel 
closer to home? Please check all that apply.   

Base: All respondents

Calling them on the phone 70%

60%

50%

42%

34%

29%

26%

3%

2%

6%

Texting them regularly

Driving to visit them

Video chatting with them

Posting on their social media page

Flying to visit them

Other

Nothing

N/A: I don’t have any faraway family members/friends

Sending a gift

Very Important Somewhat important

16%

20%

42%

40%

45%

44%

23%

30%

29%

80%

70%

42%

33%

23%

20%

41%

15%

14%
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How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

I value the location of a home over the size of a home.

If I were purchasing a home, I would be willing to sacrifice 
home size to find a move-in ready home within my budget. 

If I were purchasing a home, I would prefer to buy a  
move-in ready home over one that requires any updating.

Growing up, I dreamed of owning my own home.

I would rather spend money on vacations 
and travel than on a mortgage.

If I were searching for a home to buy,  
I would be turned off by ugly wall paint.

If I were purchasing a home, I would be willing to 
sacrifice neighborhood to find a move-in ready 

home within my budget. 

Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagreeStrongly agree

49%

30%

43%

47%

32%

28%

28%

16%

15%

14%

23%

28%

26%

34%

4%

6%

5%

11%

18%

31%

24%

32%

51%

20%

37%

22%

15%

13%
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Which of the following type(s) of music gives you the feeling 
of being at home? Please check all that apply.   

Base: All respondents

On a different topic... Approximately how much money did you spend, in total, on buying 
avocado toast at restaurants in 2019? If you are unsure, please provide your best estimate. If 

you did not spend any money at all on buying avocado toast, please enter $0.

Rock

$0

37%

77%

37%

14%

36%

8%

31%

29%

26%

13%

9%

7%

5%

4%

15%

6%

Country

$1-$50

Pop

More than $50

R&B

Classical

Hip  Hop / Rap

Metal

Punk

EDM

Ska

Other

None

Fold

Note: the average spent on avocado toast at restaurants in 2019 was $35.30


